02/16/2012

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

2/15/IP 1036	40713		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. Succesor by merger to LaSalle Bank 777 Main Street	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: PENRAY COMPANIES INC.		
Hartford, CT.06115 Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Connecticut	Street Address: 440 DENNISTON CT		
Other	City: WHEELING State: IL.		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60090		
and L	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) February 14, 2012	X Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE		
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Sec Int. Trademar	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
)	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
)	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline Burey Internal Address: CT2-515-BB-11	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline Burey	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline Burey Internal Address: CT2-515-BB-11 Bank of America, N.A. Street Address: 70 Batterson PK Road	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$240.00		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline Burey Internal Address: CT2-515-BB-11 Bank of America, N.A. Street Address: 70 Batterson PK Road	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$240.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline Burey Internal Address: CT2-515-BB-11 Bank of America, N.A. Street Address: 70 Batterson PK Road Street Address: 71 Batterson PK Road	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Refund Ref: 62/16/2012 AMULLINS 000175574 Deposit Account Number		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline Burey Internal Address: CT2-515-BB-11 Bank of America, N.A. Street Address: 70 Batterson PK Road Street Address: 70 Batterson PK Road	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Refund Ref: 92/16/2012 AMULLINS 0000175574 Deposit Account Number		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline Burey Internal Address: CT2-515-BB-11 Bank of America, N.A. Street Address: 70 Batterson PK Road City: Farmington State: Connecticut Zip: 06032 Phone Number: 860-404-3213 Fax Number: 617-790-1399	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Refund Ref: 62/16/2012 AMULLINS 000175574 Deposit Account Number		

		21. 1,190 111		The state of the s
<u>Trademark</u> »	<u>Country</u>	Registration No.	<u>Registration Date</u>	Security: Interest/ Ownership Issues
NEED-RELEASE	USA	1,753,500	2/23/1993	Subject to LaSalle National Bank Security Interest
PENRAY	USA	1,233,183	4/05/1983	Subject to LaSalle National Bank Security Interest
PENRAY	USA	1,283,939	7/03/1984	Subject to LaSalle National Bank Security Interest
PENRAY	USA	1,216,321	11/16/1982	Subject to LaSalle National Bank Security Interest
SUPER-X	USA	1,067,062	6/7/1977	Subject to LaSalle National Bank Security Interest
WRENCH-EZE	USA	691,158	1/12/1960	Subject to LaSalle National Bank Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 004732 FRAME: 0131



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT

AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

PENRAY COMPANIES INC.

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A.,

as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank

Reel/Frame No:

4072/0009

Date of Recordation of Security

09/17/2009

Interest

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the Trademarks shown in the attached Schedule is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank

Name: Lynn J. Baker
Title: Vice President

Date: February 14, 2012

• Recycled Paper